34 8 17564 SSDRC-3/4 "D" RING
33 16 AN970-3 LARGE AREA WASHER
32 8 MS21044N3 NUT
31 8 AN525-10R(X) SCREW AN525-10R9 TOP "D" RINGS, AN525-10R10
BOTTOM LEFT "D" RINGS, AN525-10R12
BOTTOM RIGHT "D" RINGS
30 1 17564 LTC18-8-2 STRAP ASSY
29 2 NAS1149F0463P WASHER USED WITH WELDED TAB PER NOTE 3
28 2 MS21044N4 NUT USED WITH WELDED TAB PER NOTE 3
27 2 AN4-5A BOLT USED WITH WELDED TAB PER NOTE 3
26 12 MS21044N3 NUT
25 12 AN960-10 WASHER
24A
6 AN3-6A BOLT USED WITHOUT WELDED TAB PER NOTE
4
24 4 AN3-4A BOLT
23 4 MS21042-4 NUT
22 4 AN960-416 WASHER
21 4 17564 MS90727-16MOD BOLT MODIFIED UP TO MS90727-19 OR AN4-24A THRU AN4-
32A MAY BE USED. SEE FIELD
MODIFICATION ON SHEET 2.
20B 2 17564 LTC18-8-3 STRAP ASSY
USED WITHOUT WELDED TAB PER NOTE
4
20A 2 17564 LTC18-5-ACA STRAP ASSY USED WITH WELDED TAB PER NOTE 3
20 4 17564 LTC18-5 STRAP ASSY
19 4 17564 LTC18-8 CLAMP
USED WITHOUT WELDED TAB PER NOTE
4
18A 1 17564 LTC18-8 CLAMP SEE NOTE 5
18 3 17564 LTC18-8-7/8 CLAMP
SEE NOTE 5 ( 4 REQUIRED FOR 8KCAB
AND 8GCBC)
17 1 17564 LC18-ACA-4 REARSTRAP ASSY
16 1 17564 LC18-ACA-3 FRONT STRAP ASSY
15 A/R 7757801222 FOAM SEAL FROST KING R534 3/4" X 5/16" X 120"
14 28 NAS1149FN616P WASHER
13 14 MS20426A-4-X RIVET
12 14 MS20470A-4-X RIVET
11 8 MS20470A-4-X RIVET
10 2 17564 LTC18-2B-2 STRAP ASSY
9 4 17564 LTC18-2B-1 DOUBLER
8 RESERVED RESERVED
7 8 S5A-250 SPRING
6 8 GA5-375 GROMMET
5 8 AJW5-45 STUD,DZUS
4 1 MS20257-4-2700 HINGE ALT: MS20257P4-2700  LENGTH 27"
3 1 17564 LC18-ACA-2B AFT DOOR
2 1 17564 LC18-ACA-2 SIDE DOOR
1 1 17564 LC18-ACA-1 CARGO POD
X 17564 LC18-ACA CARGO POD KIT
NO. QTY CODE-IDENT-NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTES
LIST OF MATERIALS
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED BY
A
ADDED NOTE 1. CORRECTED QTY OF ITEM 14.
2/26/2015 CDB
B
ADDED NOTES 2-4. REVISED FUSELAGE
ATTACH POINTS. REVISED BOM. 12/14/2015 CDB
C ADDED GENERAL TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS 4/4/2016 CDB
D
ADDED BOLT CALL OUT FOR NOTE 3. ADDED
7/8 DIAMETER CLAMP OPTION FOR ITEM 18A
DETAIL A.
6/6/2016 CDB
E
ADDED ITEM 24A. ADJUSTED BOM QT'S FOR
ITEM 24. REVISED NOTE ON ITEM 18.
7/25/2016 CDB
F
ADDED ITEMS 31 THRU 34 ON BOM. REVISED
NOTE 1. ADDED "D" RING DETAIL 11/18/2016 CDB
G
ADDED OPTIONAL LENGTHS FOR ITEM 21.
ADDED PROCEDURE FOR FIELD MODIFICATION
OF ITEM 21.
1/9/2017 CDB
REVISIONS